
                                           
                                           
                           Coulee Conference Championships
                            Hosted by Arcadia High School
                                     Arcadia, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    15  West Salem                                  (17:12.7  86:03.5 0:20.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Carson Gronemus         10   17:00.8
  2      2  Brennon Anderson        11   17:08.1
  3      3  Tom Stenberg            11   17:15.4
  4      4  Carter Quackenbush      11   17:17.8
  5      5  Drew Anderson           11   17:21.4
  6   (  8) Brennan Garbers         12   17:55.3
  7   ( 11) Andrew Lorenz           9    18:14.9

  2.    51  Arcadia                                     (18:06.9  90:34.3 1:40.4)
==========================================================
  1      6  Nestor Badillo          12   17:31.3
  2      7  Peyton Nelson           12   17:41.8
  3      9  Andy Monroy             11   17:57.5
  4     10  Cole Lockington         12   18:12.0
  5     19  Ivan Aguilar            12   19:11.7
  6   ( 31) Juan Hernandez          12   20:10.0
  7   ( 35) Yahir Gonzalez          11   20:29.1

  3.    83  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                    (18:57.6  94:47.7 1:16.3)
==========================================================
  1     12  Adrian Bautista         9    18:24.5
  2     13  Xander Burmeister       12   18:46.0
  3     16  Carter Giemza           10   18:56.9
  4     17  Sawyer Smock            11   18:59.5
  5     25  Aj Earney               9    19:40.8
  6   ( 26) Liam Caya               11   19:47.0
  7   ( 34) Cavin Spitzmacher       9    20:24.9

  4.    91  Westby                                      (19:12.1  96:00.3 0:51.7)
==========================================================
  1     14  Levi Schmidt            10   18:47.4
  2     15  Beckett Brueggen        11   18:56.9
  3     18  Gavin Larson            11   19:05.9
  4     21  Devin Nedland           11   19:31.0
  5     23  Reid Fisher             11   19:39.1
  6   ( 41) Phillip Hebbe           12   21:55.5
  7   ( 44) Kalan Rudie             11   22:32.9

  5.   151  Luther                                      (20:06.1  100:30.1 1:12.0)
==========================================================
  1     20  Shaw McCoy              12   19:27.3
  2     30  Landon Franks           10   19:59.3
  3     32  Christopher Williams    11   20:11.6
  4     33  Levi Braaten            9    20:12.6
  5     36  Lukas Braaten           9    20:39.3
  6   ( 37) Nathan Dobberstein      9    20:46.7
  7   ( 40) Caleb Lampert           12   21:43.1

  6.   168  Viroqua                                     (20:55.5  104:37.5 3:18.7)
==========================================================
  1     22  Alex Harnish            12   19:37.9
  2     24  Daniel Cress            11   19:40.4
  3     38  Owen King               11   20:49.7
  4     39  Samuel Kane             12   21:32.9
  5     45  Isaac Fouts             11   22:56.6



  7.   169  Black River Falls                           (20:46.1  103:50.5 2:24.4)
==========================================================
  1     27  Garrett Tande           11   19:47.4
  2     28  Brad Wensel             12   19:48.8
  3     29  Collin Berra            12   19:55.2
  4     42  Owen Zenz               10   22:07.3
  5     43  Connor Carlson          11   22:11.8
  6   ( 46) Morgan Whitethunder     10   23:03.0
  7   ( 47) Dawson O'Brien          10   25:24.7
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                                     Arcadia, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Carson Gronemus    10   West Salem                   17:00.8  5:29 
    2    2 Brennon Anderson   11   West Salem                   17:08.1  5:31 
    3    3 Tom Stenberg       11   West Salem                   17:15.4  5:34 
    4    4 Carter Quackenbush 11   West Salem                   17:17.8  5:34 
    5    5 Drew Anderson      11   West Salem                   17:21.4  5:36 
    6    6 Nestor Badillo     12   Arcadia                      17:31.3  5:39 
    7    7 Peyton Nelson      12   Arcadia                      17:41.8  5:42 
    8    8 Brennan Garbers    12   West Salem                   17:55.3  5:47 
    9    9 Andy Monroy        11   Arcadia                      17:57.5  5:47 
   10   10 Cole Lockington    12   Arcadia                      18:12.0  5:52 
   11   11 Andrew Lorenz      9    West Salem                   18:14.9  5:53 
   12   12 Adrian Bautista    9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:24.5  5:56 
   13      Philip Gabrielsen  11   West Salem                   18:35.1  5:59 
   14   13 Xander Burmeister  12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:46.0  6:03 
   15   14 Levi Schmidt       10   Westby                       18:47.4  6:03 
   16      Bennett Rieber     10   West Salem                   18:51.9  6:05 
   17   15 Beckett Brueggen   11   Westby                       18:56.9  6:06 
   18   16 Carter Giemza      10   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:56.9  6:06 
   19   17 Sawyer Smock       11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     18:59.5  6:07 
   20   18 Gavin Larson       11   Westby                       19:05.9  6:09 
   21   19 Ivan Aguilar       12   Arcadia                      19:11.7  6:11 
   22   20 Shaw McCoy         12   Luther                       19:27.3  6:16 
   23      Kaleb Spah         10   West Salem                   19:27.4  6:16 
   24   21 Devin Nedland      11   Westby                       19:31.0  6:17 
   25   22 Alex Harnish       12   Viroqua                      19:37.9  6:20 
   26   23 Reid Fisher        11   Westby                       19:39.1  6:20 
   27   24 Daniel Cress       11   Viroqua                      19:40.4  6:20 
   28   25 Aj Earney          9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     19:40.8  6:21 
   29   26 Liam Caya          11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     19:47.0  6:23 
   30   27 Garrett Tande      11   Black River Falls            19:47.4  6:23 
   31   28 Brad Wensel        12   Black River Falls            19:48.8  6:23 
   32   29 Collin Berra       12   Black River Falls            19:55.2  6:25 
   33   30 Landon Franks      10   Luther                       19:59.3  6:26 
   34   31 Juan Hernandez     12   Arcadia                      20:10.0  6:30 
   35   32 Christopher Willia 11   Luther                       20:11.6  6:30 
   36   33 Levi Braaten       9    Luther                       20:12.6  6:31 
   37   34 Cavin Spitzmacher  9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     20:24.9  6:35 
   38   35 Yahir Gonzalez     11   Arcadia                      20:29.1  6:36 
   39   36 Lukas Braaten      9    Luther                       20:39.3  6:39 
   40   37 Nathan Dobberstein 9    Luther                       20:46.7  6:42 
   41      Grant Ruiter       11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     20:47.8  6:42 
   42   38 Owen King          11   Viroqua                      20:49.7  6:43 
   43      Ayden Aschenbrener 9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     20:51.3  6:43 
   44      Carson Mayer       9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     21:07.8  6:49 
   45      Andrew Larson      11   West Salem                   21:08.6  6:49 
   46      Cameron Lueck      9    West Salem                   21:16.9  6:51 
   47      Irbin Ortiz        11   Arcadia                      21:19.2  6:52 
   48      Camren Schultz     11   Arcadia                      21:25.1  6:54 
   49   39 Samuel Kane        12   Viroqua                      21:32.9  6:57 
   50   40 Caleb Lampert      12   Luther                       21:43.1  7:00 
   51      Elijah Hoppe       12   Luther                       21:49.8  7:02 
   52   41 Phillip Hebbe      12   Westby                       21:55.5  7:04 
   53   42 Owen Zenz          10   Black River Falls            22:07.3  7:08 
   54   43 Connor Carlson     11   Black River Falls            22:11.8  7:09 
   55      Isaac Gerke        9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     22:23.6  7:13 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Nathan Badillo     9    Arcadia                      22:24.6  7:13 
   57      Quinn O'Neil       11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     22:28.5  7:15 
   58   44 Kalan Rudie        11   Westby                       22:32.9  7:16 
   59   45 Isaac Fouts        11   Viroqua                      22:56.6  7:24 
   60   46 Morgan Whitethunde 10   Black River Falls            23:03.0  7:26 
   61      Isaac Dobberstein  12   Luther                       23:03.0  7:26 
   62      Eli Holub          10   Luther                       23:25.5  7:33 
   63      Caleb Priem        9    Luther                       24:13.7  7:48 
   64      Cayden Sullivan    10   West Salem                   24:30.2  7:54 
   65      Nathanael Sorenson 11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     25:08.1  8:06 
   66   47 Dawson O'Brien     10   Black River Falls            25:24.7  8:11 
   67      Jonah Bain         12   Luther                       26:31.3  8:33 
   68      Creighten Youngthu 9    Black River Falls            27:50.4  8:58 
   69      Sammy Schams       11   Luther                       33:11.1 10:41 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


